
 

Address: 31 Downpatrick Road, Strangford, Downpatrick, Co Down, BT30 7LZ  
Tel:  028 4488 1615    

E-Mail: info@stjosephspsstrangford.downpatrick.ni.sch.uk  
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School Calendar 2023/2024 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 30 August 2023 All pupils return (packed lunch required – no school 

meals on this day). Meals resume Friday 1 

September 2023 

Friday 27 October 2023 Staff Day (Parent /Teacher Consultation – No pupils) 

Monday 30 October 2023 – Friday 3 November 2023 

inclusive 

Halloween Midterm Break 

Friday 22 December 2023 Last Day of Term (11.30am finish) 

Monday 25 December 2023 – Tuesday 2 January 

2024 inclusive 

Christmas Holidays 

Wednesday 3 January 2024 Staff Day (No pupils) 

Friday 9 February 2024 Staff Day (No pupils) 

Monday 12 February 2024 – Friday 16 February 

2024 inclusive 

Midterm Break 

Monday 18 March 2024 St. Patrick’s Day Holiday 

Wednesday 27 March 2024 Staff Day (No pupils) 

Thursday 28 March 2024 – Friday 5 April 2024 

inclusive 

Easter Holidays 

Monday 6 May 2024 Bank Holiday 

Monday 27 May 2024 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 28 May 2024 Optional Closure (No pupils) 

Wednesday 29 May 2024 Staff Day (No pupils) 

Friday 28 June 2024 Last Day of Term (11.30am finish) 
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